
MATCH 449 —— AIR FORCE CUP MATCH
600 yds, slow fire, prone,  20 shots

AIR FORCE CUP PLAQUE and Geissel Automatics Gift
Certificate and $50

5142Match Winner HEMPELMANN, FRITZ  
WHEELING, WV   -  USA  

HM 199  -  13

GLASS AWARD5149Match 2nd DIETRICH, MORGEN  
BISMARCK, ND   -  USA  

MA 199  -  12

GLASS AWARD5007Match 3rd ZERR, RONALD L
TUCSON, AZ   -  USA  

HM 199  -  12

Award Winners

  HIGH MASTER  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SER. SERVICE  RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G 195  -  9 Commemorative CoinHM

  HIGH MASTER  /  POL. MATCH RIFLE - SER. MATCH RIF LE - CIV. MATCH RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 5022 -  SCHIELTZ, JAMES P 199  -  7 Commemorative CoinHM

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIV. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winn ers

1st 5093 -  KLAUER, TIMOTHY D 199  -  9 Commemorative CoinHM

  MASTER  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFL E  -  Award Winners

1st 5202 -  GOAD, ROBERT M   -  US   196  -  7 Commemorative CoinMA

  MASTER  /  SER. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. MATCH RIFLE  -   Award Winners

1st 5139 -  HUSK, JOHN R 196  -  8 Commemorative CoinMU

  MASTER  /  CIV. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Winners

1st 5122 -  CORCORAN, WILLIAM T 196  -  6 Commemorative CoinMA

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SE R. SERVICE RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE RIFLE  -  Award Win ners

1st 5006 -  CISCO, THOMAS S 195  -  4 Commemorative CoinEX

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 822019 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER  /  CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 18 - Entries
1. 5093 -  KLAUER, TIMOTHY D199  -  9HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 5137 -  AUSSIEKER, MARK  199  -  6HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5100 -  HOLLIGER, JOHN  198  -  13HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5061 -  KREBAUM, GREG  198  -  6HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  197  -  10HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

6. 2001 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R197  -  5HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

7. 5065 -  VAUGHN, JIM  196  -  10HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

8. 5056 -  POWERS, KONRAD  196  -  8HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

9. 5145 -  PICKEL, BENJAMIN J194  -  7HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

10. 5158 -  ROTH, JOHN J194  -  1HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

11. 5191 -  KING, THERON D193  -  5HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

12. 5052 -  RICHARD, MARK  192  -  9HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S, VET

13. 5196 -  ONEAL, JONATHAN E192  -  8HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

14. 5157 -  HANRAHAN, JOSH G192  -  7HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

15. 5144 -  YAW, JOE  192  -  5HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

16. 2005 -  LORING, DENISE L191  -  4HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W, VET

17. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A191  -  4HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

18. 2015 -  SCHWENT, JOHN T182  -  2HM CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

  HIGH MASTER  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SER. SERVICE  RIFLE 6 - Entries
1. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G195  -  9HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G194  -  7HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5201 -  SPC  LOWE, DANIEL  , USA RES193  -  6HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES193  -  5HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 2003 -  HARRISON, HARRY D192  -  9HM POL. SERVICE RIFLE VET

6. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES190  -  7HM SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 449 —— AIR FORCE CUP MATCH
600 yds, slow fire, prone,  20 shots

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  HIGH MASTER  /  POL. MATCH RIFLE - SER. MATCH RIF LE - CIV. MATCH RIFLE 18 - Entries
1. 5142 -  HEMPELMANN, FRITZ  199  -  13HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

2. 5007 -  ZERR, RONALD L199  -  12HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

3. 5022 -  SCHIELTZ, JAMES P199  -  7HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE GS

4. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  198  -  13HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

5. 5105 -  CLARK, JEFFREY  198  -  11HM POL. MATCH RIFLE

6. 5072 -  KRAFFT, WALT  198  -  10HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

7. 5101 -  JONES, JACK G198  -  8HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE GS

8. 5098 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  198  -  7HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

9. 5140 -  WILSON, JOHN  198  -  4HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE VET

10. 5049 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L197  -  8HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

11. 5182 -  YOUNG, ALLEN S197  -  8HM POL. MATCH RIFLE

12. 5063 -  LANKFORD, KENNETH  197  -  8HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

13. 5207 -  DOOLEY, WILLIAM  197  -  6HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE

14. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES196  -  4HM SER. MATCH RIFLE

15. 5180 -  PILATO, MARC  195  -  7HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

16. 5171 -  BORKON, A M192  -  9HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

17. 5176 -  THOMPSON, THOMAS A192  -  7HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

18. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C192  -  4HM CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

  MASTER  /  CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 11 - Entries
1. 5122 -  CORCORAN, WILLIAM T196  -  6MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

2. 2002 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON  194  -  8MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

3. 5188 -  HEADRICK, TOM  192  -  3MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5080 -  GRADO, RAMON  191  -  7MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

5. 5057 -  DIAZ, RAYMOND M191  -  4MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET

6. 5040 -  EHLERT, MARK C189  -  5MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

7. 5015 -  MARIENTHAL, JEFF  187  -  4MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS

8. 5023 -  NASS, JEFFREY L185  -  4MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

9. 5032 -  WYATT, JOE E182  -  3MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS

10. 5104 -  SYMMERS, MIKE  177  -  3MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET

11. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D168  -  1MA CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS

  MASTER  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SER. SERVICE RIFL E 5 - Entries
1. 5202 -  GOAD, ROBERT M196  -  7MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

2. 5209 -  TSGT KARRAR, RYAN, USAF REG195  -  4MA SER. SERVICE RIFLE

3. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG175  -  3MU SER. SERVICE RIFLE

4. 5053 -  PO2  PASCUAL, MATTHEW J, USCG REG166  -  1MU SER. SERVICE RIFLE

5. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R164MA POL. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET

  MASTER  /  SER. MATCH RIFLE - CIV. MATCH RIFLE 5 - Entries
1. 5149 -  DIETRICH, MORGEN  199  -  12MA CIV. MATCH RIFLE

2. 5139 -  HUSK, JOHN R196  -  8MU CIV. MATCH RIFLE

3. 5206 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC W, USA RES190  -  7MU SER. MATCH RIFLE

4. 5008 -  KIMBLE, FRANK  183  -  2MA CIV. MATCH RIFLE S

5. 5042 -  PASCUAL, FRANK M183  -  2MA CIV. MATCH RIFLE S, VET

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SE R. SERVICE RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 19 - Entries
1. 5006 -  CISCO, THOMAS S195  -  4EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

2. 5067 -  CISCO, KELLY  194  -  7EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W

3. 5013 -  ADCOCK, THOMAS G193  -  8EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET

4. 5133 -  UNDERWOOD, R D189  -  5EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET

5. 5181 -  AUSSIEKER, COLE187  -  4SS CIV. SERVICE RIFLE SJ

6. 5041 -  MILLER, DOUGLAS R185  -  3EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE

7. 5091 -  HELWIG, DANIEL C182  -  6EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

8. 5099 -  CISCO, ROBERT W182  -  5EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

9. 2010 -  FORNEY, DANIEL  181  -  5EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

10. 5162 -  PHILLIPS, BOB W179  -  3EX POL. SERVICE RIFLE S

11. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  176  -  2SS CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET
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MATCH 449 —— AIR FORCE CUP MATCH
600 yds, slow fire, prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
CIV. MATCH RIFLE1. 5142 -  HEMPELMANN, FRITZ  199  -  13HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE2. 5149 -  DIETRICH, MORGEN  199  -  12MA

CIV. MATCH RIFLE3. 5007 -  ZERR, RONALD L199  -  12HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE4. 5093 -  KLAUER, TIMOTHY D199  -  9HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE GS5. 5022 -  SCHIELTZ, JAMES P199  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE6. 5137 -  AUSSIEKER, MARK  199  -  6HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE7. 5100 -  HOLLIGER, JOHN  198  -  13HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S8. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  198  -  13HM

POL. MATCH RIFLE9. 5105 -  CLARK, JEFFREY  198  -  11HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S10. 5072 -  KRAFFT, WALT  198  -  10HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE GS11. 5101 -  JONES, JACK G198  -  8HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S12. 5098 -  PAUL, TERRENCE  198  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE13. 5061 -  KREBAUM, GREG  198  -  6HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE VET14. 5140 -  WILSON, JOHN  198  -  4HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET15. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  197  -  10HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE16. 5049 -  CASTLE, ALLEN L197  -  8HM

POL. MATCH RIFLE17. 5182 -  YOUNG, ALLEN S197  -  8HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S18. 5063 -  LANKFORD, KENNETH  197  -  8HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE19. 5207 -  DOOLEY, WILLIAM  197  -  6HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET20. 2001 -  DUITSMAN, DANIEL R197  -  5HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE21. 5065 -  VAUGHN, JIM  196  -  10HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE22. 5139 -  HUSK, JOHN R196  -  8MU

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE23. 5056 -  POWERS, KONRAD  196  -  8HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE24. 5202 -  GOAD, ROBERT M196  -  7MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S25. 5122 -  CORCORAN, WILLIAM T196  -  6MA

SER. MATCH RIFLE26. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES196  -  4HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE27. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G195  -  9HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S28. 5180 -  PILATO, MARC  195  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET29. 5006 -  CISCO, THOMAS S195  -  4EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE30. 5209 -  TSGT KARRAR, RYAN, USAF REG195  -  4MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET31. 2002 -  MCWHIRTER, CAMERON  194  -  8MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE32. 5145 -  PICKEL, BENJAMIN J194  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W33. 5067 -  CISCO, KELLY  194  -  7EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE34. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G194  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET35. 5158 -  ROTH, JOHN J194  -  1HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET36. 5013 -  ADCOCK, THOMAS G193  -  8EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE37. 5201 -  SPC  LOWE, DANIEL  , USA RES193  -  6HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S38. 5191 -  KING, THERON D193  -  5HM

SER. SERVICE RIFLE39. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES193  -  5HM

POL. SERVICE RIFLE VET40. 2003 -  HARRISON, HARRY D192  -  9HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S41. 5171 -  BORKON, A M192  -  9HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S, VET42. 5052 -  RICHARD, MARK  192  -  9HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET43. 5196 -  ONEAL, JONATHAN E192  -  8HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S44. 5176 -  THOMPSON, THOMAS A192  -  7HM

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  SHARPSHOOTER - EXPERT  /  POL. SERVICE RIFLE - SE R. SERVICE RIFLE - CIV. SERVICE RIFLE 19 - Entries
12. 5213 -  SCPO DOUGHERTY, SEAN  , NAVY REG175  -  4EX SER. SERVICE RIFLE

13. 5071 -  NAKANO, TERRY W174  -  4EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

14. 2007 -  TUCKER, DARRELL  174  -  3EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

15. 2004 -  RANDOLPH, RANDY S172  -  2SS CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

16. 5034 -  DZEKUTE, SCOTT M172EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET

17. 5001 -  HOLLIGER, BENJAMIN  170  -  2EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE SJ

18. 5193 -  MIRO, HECTOR  165  -  1EX CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S

19. 5185 -  SOWDER, STEPHEN A135SS CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S, VET
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MATCH 449 —— AIR FORCE CUP MATCH
600 yds, slow fire, prone,  20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking
CIV. SERVICE RIFLE45. 5157 -  HANRAHAN, JOSH G192  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S46. 5144 -  YAW, JOE  192  -  5HM

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S47. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C192  -  4HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE48. 5188 -  HEADRICK, TOM  192  -  3MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S49. 5080 -  GRADO, RAMON  191  -  7MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE W, VET50. 2005 -  LORING, DENISE L191  -  4HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S51. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A191  -  4HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET52. 5057 -  DIAZ, RAYMOND M191  -  4MA

SER. MATCH RIFLE53. 5206 -  SGT  SMITH, ERIC W, USA RES190  -  7MU

SER. SERVICE RIFLE54. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES190  -  7HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET55. 5133 -  UNDERWOOD, R D189  -  5EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S56. 5040 -  EHLERT, MARK C189  -  5MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE SJ57. 5181 -  AUSSIEKER, COLE187  -  4SS

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS58. 5015 -  MARIENTHAL, JEFF  187  -  4MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE59. 5023 -  NASS, JEFFREY L185  -  4MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE60. 5041 -  MILLER, DOUGLAS R185  -  3EX

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S61. 5008 -  KIMBLE, FRANK  183  -  2MA

CIV. MATCH RIFLE S, VET62. 5042 -  PASCUAL, FRANK M183  -  2MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S63. 5091 -  HELWIG, DANIEL C182  -  6EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET64. 5099 -  CISCO, ROBERT W182  -  5EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS65. 5032 -  WYATT, JOE E182  -  3MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE66. 2015 -  SCHWENT, JOHN T182  -  2HM

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET67. 2010 -  FORNEY, DANIEL  181  -  5EX

POL. SERVICE RIFLE S68. 5162 -  PHILLIPS, BOB W179  -  3EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET69. 5104 -  SYMMERS, MIKE  177  -  3MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET70. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  176  -  2SS

SER. SERVICE RIFLE71. 5213 -  SCPO DOUGHERTY, SEAN  , NAVY REG175  -  4EX

SER. SERVICE RIFLE72. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG175  -  3MU

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S73. 5071 -  NAKANO, TERRY W174  -  4EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET74. 2007 -  TUCKER, DARRELL  174  -  3EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET75. 2004 -  RANDOLPH, RANDY S172  -  2SS

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE VET76. 5034 -  DZEKUTE, SCOTT M172EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE SJ77. 5001 -  HOLLIGER, BENJAMIN  170  -  2EX

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE GS78. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D168  -  1MA

SER. SERVICE RIFLE79. 5053 -  PO2  PASCUAL, MATTHEW J, USCG REG166  -  1MU

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S80. 5193 -  MIRO, HECTOR  165  -  1EX

POL. SERVICE RIFLE GS, VET81. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R164MA

CIV. SERVICE RIFLE S, VET82. 5185 -  SOWDER, STEPHEN A135SS
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